
No Name Acronym Leader Faculty Contact number Email address

1
InnoVenton: Institute for Chemical Technology and Downstream Chemical 

Technology Station and its sub-entities
InnoVenton/DCTS Dr G Dugmore (interim) Science 041 504 3482 Gary.Dugmore@mandela.ac.za

1 Built Environment Research Centre BERC Prof W Shakantu EBEIT 041 504 2394 Winston.Shakantu@mandela.ac.za

2 Centre for Community Technologies CCT Prof D van Greunen EBEIT 041 504 2090 Darelle.vanGreunen@mandela.ac.za

3 Centre for Research in Information and Cyber Security CRICS Prof R Botha EBEIT 041 504 3179 ReinhardtA.Botha@mandela.ac.za

4 Centre for African Conservation Ecology ACE Prof Graham Kerley Science 041 504 2308 Graham.Kerley@mandela.ac.za

5 Centre for Energy Research CER Prof Ernest van Dyk Science 041 504 2259 Ernest.vanDyk@mandela.ac.za

6 Centre for High Resolution Transmission Electronic Microscopy HRTEM Prof J Neethling Science 041 504 2143 Jan.Neethling@mandela.ac.za

7 Centre of Expertise in Forecasting CEF Prof I Litvine Science 041 504 2764 Igor.Litvine@mandela.ac.za

8 Centre for Rubber Science and Technology CRST Prof P Hlangothi Science 041 504 2437 Percy.Hlangothi@mandela.ac.za

9 Telkom Centre of Excellence CoE Prof Janet Wesson Science 041 504 2323 Janet.Wesson@mandela.ac.za

10 African Centre for Coastal Palaeoscience ACCP Prof R Cowling Science 041 504 2397 Richard.Cowling@mandela.ac.za

11 Centre for Broadband Communication CBC Prof T Gibbon Science 041 504 2141 Tim.Gibbon@mandela.ac.za

12 Centre for Critical Studies in Higher Education Transformation (CriSHET) CriSHET Prof A Keet Education 041 504 4674 Andre.Keet@mandela.ac.za

13 Centre for Philosophy in Africa CPA TBD Arts

NMMU RESEARCH ENTITIES 
Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University has 26 research entities of varying sizes and disciplines. Listed below are the names of all the research entities with the names of the entity leader and their contact information. Please 

note this is a static list that will be updated from time-to-time.
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14 Centre for Women and Gender Studies CWGS TBD Arts

1 Family Business Unit FBU Dr Shelly Beck Business & Economic Sciences 041 504 1392 Shelly.Beck@mandela.ac.za

2 Unit for Positive Organisations UPO Prof M Mey Business & Economic Sciences 041 504 2360 Michelle.Mey@mandela.ac.za

3 Unit for Economic Development and Tourism UFEDT Prof R Ncwadi Business & Economic Sciences 041 504 3834  Ronney.Ncwadi@mandela.ac.za

4 Unit for Visual Methodologies for Social Change UVMSC Prof N de Lange Education 041 504 4519 Naydene.deLange@mandela.ac.za

5 Drug Utilisation Research Unit DURU Prof Ilse Truter Health Sciences 041 504 2131 Ilse.Truter@mandela.ac.za

6 Sustainability Research Unit SRU Ms Bianca Currie Science 044 801 5121 Bianca.Currie@mandela.ac.za

No Acronym Leader

1 HARU Dr Rosemary Kalenga 041 504 2344 Rosemary.Kalenga@mandela.ac.za

2 UHEIDW Dr Nico Jooste 041 504 2161 Nico.Jooste@mandela.ac.za

3 CANRAD Mr Allan Zinn 041 504 4616 Allan.Zinn@mandela.ac.za

4 ESSRI
Prof Maarten de Wit and Dr 

Moctar Doucoure
041 504 4611 Moctar.Doucoure@mandela.ac.za

5 ICMR
Dr Bernadette Snow and Dr 

Pierre Pistorius
041 504 2649 Bernadette.Snow@mandela.ac.za

ENTITIES REPORTING TO THE DVC: RESEARCH AND ENGAGEMENT  - University based (5)

UNITS IN FACULTIES (6)

Institute for Coastal and Marine Research 

Name

HIV& AIDS Research Unit

Unit for Higher Education Internationalisation in the Developing World

Centre for the Advancement of Non-Racialism and Democracy

AEON - Earth Stewardship Research Institute

mailto:Shelly.Beck@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Michelle.Mey@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Jonathan.Makuwira@nmmu.ac.za
mailto:Naydene.deLange@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Ilse.Truter@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Bianca.Currie@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Rosemary.Kalenga@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Nico.Jooste@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Allan.Zinn@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Moctar.Doucoure@mandela.ac.za
mailto:Bernadette.Snow@mandela.ac.za

